Donut Disaster

Where's Mr. Waggles?

Brick by Brick

Gone in 60 Minutes

Walls Have Ears

Running Man

New Toy

Taking Out the Trash

Any % 100% General
None

Can only really cut down on
movements here, there isn't
much in the way of time saving
here. Scan must be done

Just have 100 Bricks, minor time
savings on both sections.B-line
for the X, go left over the fence
not right, then jump past rocks
not destroying the item blocking
path

No obvious time savings here
aside from fight properly
(position)

Skip all fighting

I really think there is a possible
way to shave some time here but
not certain how, possibly
punching range?

None

None

100% completable in Mission

Grab the hidden Red Brick at the
train station, this officially
requires a Construction fuse box

Complete the arrest in the alley

Complete the Postcard of the
Tower

Video of Shortcut/Glitch

Early Red Brick video


https://youtu.be/Sjonuv9QVqc

Ferry to Ride

Going Undercover

Circle of Trust

Taking It Back

Crack It Open

Is This Thing On?

Sneaking Out Loudly

Get to the Chopper

RC Revenge

Any % 100% General
Nail the jump

B-Line to the Detective Spots, on
second detective spot shoot
down the crate and build before
turning valve

A very small time save here
could be the jump to trigger the
bird moving as you land and then
jump directly to zip line, Walk the
door frame with the bird

Bring the 4 goons closer to each
other

Ignore the scan

Dont' fight the goons just
complete

Don't fight just run

Go to the top, complete from
there down can go straight to the
cut scene and door with the
waypoint trigger

Stand near a fixture until it's
destroyed (3 explosions). Maybe
moving around will cause more to
spawn?

100% completable in Mission

Handle the arrest on the beach

When Chasing the bird, grab the
Basket Ball court postcard

Grab the token behind the
warden, is it possible for the
Super Build to be completed
here? Double check SB findings
from Cherry

Complete the builds and turn the
lights on

Scratching this as there are Fire
Fighter required spots here there
will still be the need to circle back
for those

N/A

Video of Shortcut/Glitch



Just Let Me Get My
Wrench Out

Grand Theft Reversal
Cut to the Chase

We Can Rebuild It, We
Have The Technology

Short Circuit

An Explosive Personality

Any % 100% General

Remember to build the Helipad

Attempt to kill/capture right out
side of site

Ignore goons or use dynamite to
kill them

100% completable in Mission

Video of Shortcut/Glitch



A-Tractor-ing Attention!
Scrambled or Poached?
Field of Screams

Satellite Setup

Piggy Not in the Middle
Cabin Fever

All in a Hayes Work

Kicked in the Kruchman

Any % 100% General

Use the vines from Scrambled or
Poached, ignore the rest of the
"proper" way

Can move towards where the pig
dismounts but nothing really big
in time savings

Scan for Redbrick in boss fight
phase 3

Can skip to the cut scene with
the chicken spot and going to
trigger the end of the fight from
the top

100% completable in Mission

Video of Shortcut/Glitch

Sequence skip that's
faster than "proper" way

Fight Sequence Break

Early Red Brick video


https://youtu.be/M5Cv0wpe4Ag
https://youtu.be/M5Cv0wpe4Ag
https://youtu.be/rGyYrk_ehf0
https://youtu.be/xvhVQjKWsB0

Falling with Style

The Last Suit You'll Ever
Wear

The Scenic Route

Shuttle Power

Going On Up

Fill 'er Up

Phone Home
Clearing House

Finding Doc

You Spin Me Right
Round

Any % 100% General

Press A to just dive, ignore the
extra studs. Diving here will still
get the Super Brick (the most
important to 100% attempts)

Try and beat the Lervs near the
start point or best possible
continuation point for the next
Lerv

Throw the goons off the platform
on 2nd Power Stud

Throw goons off the platform

After the first pipe, if you destroy
the Brawn there has been a bug
where it mission skips to putting
the 2nd pipe in place. Repro
since then has failed

Just throw goons off the roof

Make sure goon 3 is off the
platform

100% completable in Mission

Video of Shortcut/Glitch



It's Not Yours, It's Mine

Dammed If You Do
It's a Nutty Idea

Policed to Meet You,
Bessie!

Chasing Waterfalls

Wire in the Woods
Trouble in the Temple
The Temple of Boom
The Nut Cracker

Any % 100% General

Building the super jump may
save some time here? Do more
testing

Throw them off

Some jumps can be made on
squirl 2 but... risky

Is it possible to end the Car
Chase sequence early by
Grapple Hooking or Freeze
Raying the driver? I've done this
before and the arrest HAD to
happen at the dock (he never
entered the car) try to reproduce

100% completable in Mission

Video of Shortcut/Glitch



My Chief Concerns
To Protect and Save

Engine Trouble!

Half-Baked Plan

Showing Some
Hospitality

An Official Rescue

All's Not Well at
Blackwell

Always Bank on Chase

The Fury of Rex

Any %

Search spot first, silver box
nearest front, brown box 2nd
closest, press and hold not just
an A press

Jump down don't take the
window

Skip fights on mayor, there are
jumps that can be done but they
are risky on the the ledges

There is a forced switch to Green
on entrance, Red can't be carried
in

Build the helipad

There is a super brick on a roof,
accessible via Astronaunt launch
point near main Fire under

100% completable in Mission
3rd garage has a fireman token
Complete the Robber Point

Super brick and token at top of
hospital tower

Video of Shortcut/Glitch



Helipad

Super Jump

Vehicle Call In Point 1
Modle Citizen

Super Jump 2
Vehicle Call In Point 2

Lighthouse
Helipad

Vehicle Call In Point 1
Super Jump 1
Helipad

Sandcastle

Super Jump 2
Vehicle Call In Point 2
Sky Glide

Vehicle Call In Point 1
Super Jump 1
Lumberjack's Log Cabin
Windmill

Helipad

Super Jump 2

Super Jump 1
Control Tower
Vehicle Call In Point 1
Shuttle

Helipad

Super Jump 1
Vehicle Call In Point 1
Helipad

Super Jump 2

Rail Bridge

Vehicle Call In Point 2
Dragon

Vehicle Call In Point 1
Super Jump 1

Helipad

The Deep Sea Spin
Fabulous Ferris Wheel
Vehicle Call In Point 2
Super Jump 2

100
500
1,000
2,000
500
1,000

2,000

1,000
500
300

2,000
500

1,000

2,000

1,000
500
2,000
2,000
300
500

500
2,000
1,000

300

500
1,000
300
500
2,000
1,000
2,000

1,000
500
300

2,000

2,000

1,000
500

200 super brick given

Free

Given Super Brick of 400

World Total: 39,100
Helipads
Call Points

5,100

2,000

7,300

6,300

3,800

7,300

7,300

1,600
10,000



Stud Multi x2 Auburn needs to be unlocked but obtainable via scanner earlier
Race Event Build Super Jump
Police Whistle Needs Fire Axe

Big Heads Dynomite
Heart Regen Needs Fire Axe

Stud Multi x4 Fire Exting
Clown Car Horn Roof Access only
Race Event

Super Brick Vacuum Astro puzzle but obtainable via Scanner (boss fight area)
Race Event
Extra Heart Vehicle  Jet Pack

Stud Multi x6 Build Control Tower
Stud Magnet Top of Launch Pad
Race Event

Stud Multi x8 Puzzle > Key > Repair > Teleport
Race Event
Extra Heart Chase Needs Fire Axe

Stud Multi x10 Puzzle > Dumpster > Jetpack > Farmer > Brick
Race Event 1

Race Event 2

Treasure Hunter Top of spiral slide

Costs

10,000

Total:

10,000






