	Any %	100% General	100% completable in Mission	Video of Shortcut/Glitch
Donut Disaster	None			
Where's Mr. Waggles?	Can only really cut down on movements here, there isn't much in the way of time saving here. Scan must be done		Grab the hidden Red Brick at the train station, this officially requires a Construction fuse box	Early Red Brick video
Brick by Brick	Just have 100 Bricks, minor time savings on both sections.B-line for the X, go left over the fence not right, then jump past rocks not destroying the item blocking path			
Gone in 60 Minutes	No obvious time savings here aside from fight properly (position)			
Walls Have Ears	Skip all fighting			
Running Man	I really think there is a possible way to shave some time here but not certain how, possibly punching range?		Complete the arrest in the alley	
New Toy	None			
Taking Out the Trash	None		Complete the Postcard of the Tower	

	Any %	100% General	100% completable in Mission	Video of Shortcut/Glitch
Ferry to Ride	Nail the jump			
Going Undercover	B-Line to the Detective Spots, on second detective spot shoot down the crate and build before turning valve		Handle the arrest on the beach	
Circle of Trust	A very small time save here could be the jump to trigger the bird moving as you land and then jump directly to zip line, Walk the door frame with the bird		When Chasing the bird, grab the Basket Ball court postcard	
Taking It Back	Bring the 4 goons closer to each other			
Crack It Open	Ignore the scan		Grab the token behind the warden, is it possible for the Super Build to be completed here? Double check SB findings from Cherry	
Is This Thing On?	Dont' fight the goons just complete			
Sneaking Out Loudly	Don't fight just run		Complete the builds and turn the lights on	
Get to the Chopper	Go to the top, complete from there down can go straight to the cut scene and door with the waypoint trigger		Gather all spots in this area Scratching this as there are Fire Fighter required spots here there will still be the need to circle back for those	
RC Revenge	Stand near a fixture until it's destroyed (3 explosions). Maybe moving around will cause more to spawn?		N/A	

	Any %	100% General	100% completable in Mission	Video of Shortcut/Glitch
Just Let Me Get My Wrench Out				
Grand Theft Reversal				
Cut to the Chase	Remember to build the Helipad			
We Can Rebuild It, We Have The Technology	Attempt to kill/capture right out side of site			
Short Circuit				
An Explosive Personality	Ignore goons or use dynamite to kill them			

	Any %	100% General	100% completable in Mission	Video of Shortcut/Glitch	
A-Tractor-ing Attention!					
Scrambled or Poached?					
Field of Screams					
Satellite Setup	Use the vines from Scrambled or Poached, ignore the rest of the "proper" way			Sequence skip that's faster than "proper" way	
Piggy Not in the Middle					
Cabin Fever					
All in a Hayes Work	Can move towards where the pig dismounts but nothing really big in time savings				
	Scan for Redbrick in boss fight phase 3				
Kicked in the Kruchman	Can skip to the cut scene with the chicken spot and going to trigger the end of the fight from the top			Fight Sequence Break	Early Red Brick video

	Any %	100% General	100% completable in Mission	Video of Shortcut/Glitch
Falling with Style	Press A to just dive, ignore the extra studs. Diving here will still get the Super Brick (the most important to 100% attempts)			
The Last Suit You'll Ever Wear				
The Scenic Route	Try and beat the Lervs near the start point or best possible continuation point for the next Lerv			
Shuttle Power	Throw the goons off the platform on 2nd Power Stud			
Going On Up	Throw goons off the platform			
Fill 'er Up	After the first pipe, if you destroy the Brawn there has been a bug where it mission skips to putting the 2nd pipe in place. Repro since then has failed			
Phone Home				
Clearing House	Just throw goons off the roof			
Finding Doc	Make sure goon 3 is off the platform			
You Spin Me Right Round				

	Any %	100% General	100% completable in Mission	Video of Shortcut/Glitch
It's Not Yours, It's Mine	Building the super jump may save some time here? Do more testing			
Dammed If You Do	Throw them off			
It's a Nutty Idea	Some jumps can be made on squirl 2 but risky			
Policed to Meet You, Bessie!				
Chasing Waterfalls	Is it possible to end the Car Chase sequence early by Grapple Hooking or Freeze Raying the driver? I've done this before and the arrest HAD to happen at the dock (he never entered the car) try to reproduce			
Wire in the Woods				
Trouble in the Temple				
The Temple of Boom				
The Nut Cracker				

	Any %	100% General	100% completable in Mission	Video of Shortcut/Glitch
My Chief Concerns		Build the helipad	3rd garage has a fireman token	
To Protect and Save			Complete the Robber Point	
Engine Trouble!	Search spot first, silver box nearest front, brown box 2nd closest, press and hold not just an A press	There is a super brick on a roof, accessible via Astronaunt launch point near main Fire under Garbage bin		
Half-Baked Plan	Jump down don't take the window			
Showing Some Hospitality			Super brick and token at top of hospital tower	
An Official Rescue	Skip fights on mayor, there are jumps that can be done but they are risky on the the ledges			
All's Not Well at Blackwell				
Always Bank on Chase	There is a forced switch to Green on entrance, Red can't be carried in			
The Fury of Rex				

			World Total:	39,100		
Cherry Tree Hills					Helipads	1,600
Helipad	100	200 super brick given			Call Points	10,000
Super Jump	500					
Vehicle Call In Point 1	1,000					
Modle Citizen	2,000					
Super Jump 2	500					
Vehicle Call In Point 2	1,000			5,100		
	.,			2,000		
Albatross Island						
Lighthouse	2,000			2,000		
Helipad		Free				
Auburn						
Vehicle Call In Point 1	1,000					
Super Jump 1	500					
Helipad	300					
Sandcastle	2,000					
Super Jump 2	500					
Vehicle Call In Point 2	1,000					
Sky Glide	2,000			7,300		
Fort Meadows						
Vehicle Call In Point 1	1,000					
Super Jump 1	500					
Lumberjack's Log Cabin	2,000					
Windmill	2,000					
Helipad	300					
Super Jump 2	500			6,300		
Apollo Island						
Super Jump 1	500					
Control Tower	2,000					
Vehicle Call In Point 1	1,000					
Shuttle	1,000	Given Super Brick of 400				
Helipad	300	Given ouper Brick of 400		3,800		
Пеприя	000			0,000		
Bluebell Woods						
Super Jump 1	500					
Vehicle Call In Point 1	1,000					
Helipad	300					
Super Jump 2	500					
Rail Bridge	2,000					
Vehicle Call In Point 2	1,000					
Dragon	2,000			7,300		
J.	,			,		
Downtown						
Vehicle Call In Point 1	1,000					
Super Jump 1	500					
Helipad	300					
The Deep Sea Spin	2,000					
Fabulous Ferris Wheel	2,000					
Vehicle Call In Point 2	1,000					
Super Jump 2	500			7,300		

				Total:	10,000
Cherry Tree Hills			Costs		
Stud Multi x2	Auburn needs to be unlocked but	obtainable via scanner ea	rlier 10,000)	
Race Event	Build Super Jump				
Police Whistle	Needs Fire Axe				
Albatross					
Big Heads	Dynomite				
Heart Regen	Needs Fire Axe				
Auburn					
Stud Multi x4	Fire Exting				
Clown Car Horn	Roof Access only				
Race Event					
Fort Meadows					
Super Brick Vacuum	Astro puzzle but obtainable via So	anner (boss fight area)			
Race Event					
Extra Heart Vehicle	Jet Pack				
Apollo Island					
Stud Multi x6	Build Control Tower				
Stud Magnet	Top of Launch Pad				
Race Event					
Bluebell Woods					
Stud Multi x8	Puzzle > Key > Repair > Teleport				
Race Event					
Extra Heart Chase	Needs Fire Axe				
Downtown					
Stud Multi x10	Puzzle > Dumpster > Jetpack > Fa	armer > Brick			
Race Event 1					
Race Event 2					
Treasure Hunter	Top of spiral slide				